TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		110/09/2013	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asset Acceptance, LLC	
Street Address:	28405 Van Dyke Avenue	
City:	Warren	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48093	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

Name:	Legal Recovery Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	3405 Van Dyke Avenue	
City:	Warren	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48093	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2673581	ASSET ACCEPTANCE	
Registration Number:	2566477	AACC ASSET ACCEPTANCE CAPITAL CORP.	
Registration Number:	2884210	AA ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC	
Registration Number:	3480066	RETURNING VALUE TO OUR CREDIT DRIVEN ECO	
Registration Number:	3927757	COGENT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048817777

TRADEMARK 900271946 REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0217 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-881-7000

Email: laura.kees@alston.com,angie.wicker@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Kees

Address Line 1: 1201 West Peachtree Street
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001833/430596
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Kees
Signature:	/Laura Kees/
Date:	11/14/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Asset Entities - Patent and Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Asset Entities - Patent and Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Asset Entities - Patent and Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Asset Entities - Patent and Trademark Release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0218

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made as of the 9th day of October, 2013, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association (the "Secured Party") in favor of Asset Acceptance LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Legal Recovery Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and the Grantors are parties to a certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 24, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), wherein the Grantors granted the Secured Party a security interest in and to the Patent Collateral and the Trademark Collateral (as each such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including each patent and patent application identified on Schedule A attached hereto and each trademark and trademark application identified on Schedule B attached hereto (such patents and trademarks (and the applications in connection therewith), together with all goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions, and all rights corresponding thereto, and all income, fees, royalties, proceeds and other payments at any time due or payable with respect thereto, the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have satisfied the terms of the Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to grant to the Grantors a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against each Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby terminate the Security Agreement and relinquish and release the entirety of the security interests in the Intellectual Property and reassigns forever to the Grantors all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which the Secured Party holds in or to each Intellectual Property and associated common law rights and goodwill appurtenant thereto, and further agrees that it shall execute all other documents and do all other acts necessary to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to the Grantors.

[Signature Page Follows]

602028995v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0219

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

By: Name: TIMOTHY RETTSUME

Title: VICE PROSIDEM

REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0220

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Patents

Name of Grantor	Patent Description	Registration Date	Registration Number
Asset Acceptance, LLC	System and method for legal document authoring and electronic court filing	04/09/13	US 8,417,611
Asset Acceptance, LLC	System and method for legal document authoring and electronic court filing	04/02/13	US 8,412,628

602028995v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0221

SCHEDULE B TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademarks, Trademark Applications and Trademark Licenses</u>

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Asset Acceptance, LLC	ASSET ACCEPTANCE	01/14/2003	2,673,581
Assel Acceptance, LLC	AACC ASSET ACCEPTANCE CAPITAL CORP. & Design	05/07/2002	2,566,477
Asset Acceptance, LLC	AACC ASSET ACCEPTANCE CAPITAL CORP. & Design	5/7/2012 Notice of Acceptance of Trademark Renewal	2,566,477
Asset Acceptance, LLC	AA ASSET ACCEPTANCE LLC & Design	09/14/2004	2,884,210
Asset Acceptance, I.I.C	RETURNING VALUE TO OUR CREDIT DRIVEN ECONOMY	08/05/2008	3,480,066
Legal Recovery Solutions, LLC	COGENT	03/08/11	3,927,757

602028995v2

RECORDED: 11/14/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005154 FRAME: 0222